

43rd FLOOR ROBINSONS EQUITABLE TOWER ADB AVE. COR. POVEDA RD. ORTIGAS CENTER, PASIG CITY TEL. NO.: 633-7631 to 40, 240-8801 FAX NO.: 633-9207, 240-9106

05 August 2011

THE PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.

3rd Floor, Philippine Stock Exchange Ayala Triangle, Ayala Ave., Makati City

Attention: Ms. Janet A. Asuncion

Head, Disclosure Department

PHILIPPINE DEALING AND EXCHANGE CORPORATION

37th Floor, The Enterprise Center 6766 Ayala Ave. corner Paseo de Roxas Makati City

Attention: Mr. Cesar B. Crisol

President and Chief Operating Officer

Gentlemen,

Please find attached a copy of SEC Form 23-B (Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities) of the Gokongwei Brothers Foundation, Inc., a stockholder of JG Summit Holdings, Inc., as filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Rosalinda F. Rivera

Corporate Secretary



108052011000421



SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC Building, EDSA, Greenhills, Mandaluyong City, Metro Manila, Philippines Tel: (632) 726-0931 to 39 Fax: (632) 725-5293 Email: mis@sec.gov.ph

Barcode Page

The following document has been received:

Receiving Officer/Encoder : Edmundo Guia
Receiving Branch : SEC Head Office

Receipt Date and Time: August 05, 2011 12:01:47 PM

Received From : Head Office

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information

SEC Registration No. 0000184044

Company Name JG SUMMIT HOLDINGS INC.

Industry Classification

Company Type Stock Corporation

Document Information

Document ID 108052011000421

0

Document Type Statement of Changes in the Beneficial Ownership

Document Code 23B

Period Covered July 31, 2011

No. of Days Late

Department

Remarks filed by: GOKONGWEI BROTHERS FOUNDATION, INC.

													C	I C	Æ	R	SE	E	E	Γ												
																											1	8	4	0	4	4
																								SEC	Reg	gistra	ation	Nuı	nbei	•		
J	G		S	U	M	M	I	T		Н	o	L	D	I	N	G	S	,	I	N	C											
								l		l	l	l	l											l l			l	l				
								<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		 														<u> </u>	 				
													(Co	mna	nv'e	Full	Nat	ne)														
			_					1		1	1	1_												1			1	I _				
4	3	r	d		F	l	0	0	r	,		R	0	b	i	n	S	0	n	S		Е	q	u	i	t	a	b	l	e		
T	0	w	e	r		A	D	В		A	v	e	•		c	0	r	•		P	0	v	e	d	a		S	t	•			
O	r	t	i	g	a	s		C	e	n	t	e	r	,		P	a	S	i	g		C	i	t	y							
(Business Address: No. Street City/Town/Province)																																
Atty. Rosalinda F. Rivera 633-7631 to 40																																
Corporate Secretary (Contact Person) (Company Telephone Number)																																
1	,	2	Γ	3	1									Γ	,	2 3	₹ .	. I	2				Γ	Se	con	l b	hıı	rsd	av (of J	iin	P
	nth		D_{i}		*									L		m T			_				L					Мог			D	
	(Fisc	cal Y	ear)																									(A	nnua	al M	eetir	ıg)
											•	_									_			ecu			}					
					II	1 J	G S	Sui	nn	111	HO	ola)	ıng	S, 1	ınc	. 10)r (ne	m	oni	in ()I J	Jui	y 2	VI.	I						
															N/	Ά																
											(Se	conc	lary	Lice	nse '	Гуре	e, If	App	licat	ole)												
																													. ,	~ .		
Dep	t. Re	equir	ing 1	this I	Doc.																		Amended Articles Number/Section Total Amount of Borrowings									
																								100	ıı Aı	nou	111 01	БОІ	IOW.	ings		
Tota	l No	o. of	Stoc	kho	lders	3																	Do	omes	tic		J		F	oreig	gn	
										 To l	 be a	 ccon	plis	 hed	 by S	 EC I	 Perso	 onne	l co	·	 ned											
										1																						
			Fi	le N	umb	er		<u> </u>]					LC	CU					-											
											_										_											
:			Do	cum	nent	ID		,							Cas	hier																
!								j																								
STAMPS															F	Rema	arks:	Plea	ise u	se B	LAC	CK i	nk fo	or sc	anni	ng p	urpo	ses.				

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Metro Manila, Philippines

FORM	23-B
------	------

PEVICED
REVISED

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Check box if no longer subject of filing requiremen

Filed pursuant to Section 23 of the Securities Regulation C

Name and Address of Reporting Persor	2. Issuer Name and	Trading Symbo			7. Relationship of Reporting	Porcon to Issue							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person	2. ISSUEL NAME and	Trading Symbo			7. Relationship of Reporting	Person to issue	(Check all applicable)						
GOKONGWEI BROTHERS FOUNDATION, INC.	JG SUMMI	IT HOLDINGS, IN	C. (JGS)										
(Last) (First) (Middle)	3. Tax Identification		5. Statement for		Director			<u>X</u> 10% Owner					
	Number		Month/Year		Officer			Other					
					(give title I	belov		(specify below					
43/F Robinsons Equitable Tower, ADB Ave.,	001	-901-982	July	y 2011									
(Street)	4. Citizenship		If Amendment, Original (Month)										
Ortigas Center, Pasig City	F	-ilipino	1	٧.A.									
(City) (Province) (Postal Code)		Table 1 - Equity Securities Beneficially Owned											
		•			T	·	4 Ownership Form:						
Class of Equity Security	Transaction Date	Securities Acquired (A) or	Disposed of (D)		Amount of Securities Own	Amount of Securities Owned at End of Month		Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership					
	(Month/Day/Year)				%	Number of Shares	1						
		No. of Shares	(A) or (D)	Price									
Common shares at P1.00 par value					29.38% ¹	1,997,076,451	(Balance as of 06	5/30/2011)					
					4000/ 2		<u> </u>						
Preferred Voting Shares at P0.01 par value	07/26/2011	4,000,000,000	(A)	P0.01	100% ²	4,000,000,000	(D)						
Total no. of shares:													
Common shares					29.38%	1,997,076,451	(Balance as of 0	7/26/2011)					
Preferred voting shares					100%	4,000,000,000							

(Print or Type Responses)

If the change in beneficial ownership is 50% of the previous shareholdings or is equal to 5% of the outstanding capital stock of the issuer, provide the disclosure requirements set forth on page 3 of this form.

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of equity securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- (1) A person is directly or indirectly the beneficial owner of any equity security with respect to which he has or share
 - (A) Voting power which includes the power to vote, or to direct the voting of, such security; and/or
 - (B) Investment power which includes the power to dispose of, or to direct the disposition of, such security.
- (2) A person will be deemed to have an indirect beneficial interest in any equity security which is:
 - (A) held by members of a person's immediate family sharing the same household;
 - (B) held by a partnership in which such person is a general partner;
 - (C) held by a corporation of which such person is a controlling shareholder; or
 - (D) subject to any contract, arrangement or understanding which gives such person voting power or investment power with respect to such security.

Notes:

- 1 As of June 30, 2011, the total outstanding common shares of JGSHI is 6,797,191,657.
- 2 On July 26, 2011, the SEC approved the increase in the authorized capital stock of JGSHI from P14,850,800,000.00 to P14,890,800,000.00. The increase of Forty Million Pesos (P40,000,000,000) consisted of the creation of Four Billion (4,000,000,000) preferred voting shares with a par value of One Centavo (P0.01) per share which was fully subscribed and paid for by the Gokongwei Brothers Foundation,

1. Derivative Security	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yr)	Number of Derivat Acquired (A) or Dis		5. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)	6. Title and a Underlying S		7. Price of Derivative Security	8. No. of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned at End of Month	9. Owner- ship Form of Derivative Security; Direct (D) or Indirect (I) *	10. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
			Amount	(A) or (D)	Date Exercisable Expiration Date		Title	Amount or Number of Shares				
N.A.												

Explanation of Responses:

Note: File **three (3)** copies of this form, one of which must be manually signed.

Attach additional sheets if space provided is insufficient.

Date

DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS IN CASE OF MATERIAL CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP (50% INCREASE/DECREASE OR EQUIVALENT TO 5% OF THE OUTSTANDING CAPITAL STOCK OF ISSUER)

Item 1. Security and Issuer

State the title of the class of equity securities to which this Form relates and the name and address of the principal executive offices of the issuer of such securities.

PREFERRED VOTING SHARES. ATTACHED AS ANNEX "A" IS THE LIST OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICERS OF JGSHI.

Item 2. Identity and Background

If the person filing this Form is a corporation, partnership, syndicate or other group of persons, state its name, the province, country or other place of its organization, its principal business, the address of its principal office and the information required by (d) and (e) of this Item. If the person filing this statement is a natural person, provide the information specified in (a) through (f) of this Item with respect to such person(s).

- a. Name: GOKONGWEI BROTHERS FOUNDATION, INC., A NON-STOCK NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION ESTABLISHED IN METRO MANILA.
- b. Residence or business address: 43/F ROBINSONS EQUITABLE TOWER ADB AVE., ORTIGAS CENTER, PASIG CITY
- c. Present principal occupation or employment and the name, principal business and address of any corporation or other organization in which such employment is conducted: **NOT APPLICABLE**
- d. Whether or not, during the last five years, such person has been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors) and, if so, give the dates, nature of conviction, name and location of court, any penalty imposed, or other disposition of the case: **NO**
- e. Whether or not, during the last five years, such person was a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction, domestic or foreign, and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to any order, judgment or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, permanently or temporarily enjoining, barring, suspending or otherwise limiting involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities or banking: **NO**
- f. Citizenship: FILIPINO

Item 3. Purpose of Transaction

State the purpose or purposes of the acquisition of securities of the issuer: INVESTMENT

Describe any plans or proposals which the reporting persons may have which relate to or would result in:

- a. The acquisition by any person of additional securities of the issuer, or the disposition of securities of the issuer: NONE
- b. An extraordinary corporate transaction, such as a merger, reorganization or liquidation, involving the issuer or any of its subsidiaries: **NONE**
- c. A sale or transfer of a material amount of assets of the issuer or of any of its subsidiaries: NONE
- d. Any change in the present board of directors or management of the issuer, including any plans or proposals to change the number or term of directors or to fill any existing vacancies on the board: **NONE**
- e. Any material change in the present capitalization or dividend policy of the issuer: **NONE**
- f. Any other material change in the issuer's business or corporate structure: **NONE**
- g. Changes in the issuer's charter, bylaws or instruments corresponding thereto or other actions which may impede the acquisition of control of the issuer by any person: **NONE**
- h. Causing a class of securities of the issuer to be delisted from a securities exchange: NONE
- i. Any action similar to any of those enumerated above: NONE

Item 4. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

a. State the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities identified pursuant to Item 1 beneficially owned (identifying those shares which there is a right to acquire within thirty (30) days from the date of this report) by each person named in Item 2. The abovementioned information should also be furnished with respect to persons who, together with any of the persons named in Item 2, comprise a group. 4,000,000,000 PREFERRED VOTING SHARES WITH A PAR VALUE OF ONE CENTAVO (P0.01) EACH, EQUIVALENT TO 100% OF THE TOTAL OUTSTANDING PREFERRED VOTING SHARES OF JGSHI.

- b. For each person named in response to paragraph (a), indicate the number of shares as to which there is sole power to vote or to direct the vote, shared power to vote or to direct the vote, sole or shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition. Provide the applicable information required by Item 2 with respect to each person with whom the power to vote or to direct the vote or to dispose or direct the disposition is shared. **NOT APPLICABLE**
- c. Describe any transaction in the class of securities reported on that were effected during the past sixty (60) days by the persons named in response to paragraph (a). The description shall include, but not necessarily be limited to: (1) the identity of the person who effected the transaction; (2) the date of the transaction; (3) the amount of securities involved; (4) the price per share or unit; and (5) where or how the transaction was effected. **NOT APPLICABLE**
- d. If any other person is known to have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of such securities, a statement to that effect should be included in response to this Item and, if such interest relates to more than five (5%) percent of the class, such person should be identified. **NOT APPLICABLE**
- e. If the filing is an amendment reflecting the fact that the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five (5%) percent of the class of securities, state the date on which such beneficial ownership was reduced. **NOT APPLICABLE**

Item 5. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer

Describe any contract, arrangement, understanding or relationship among the person named in Item 2 and between such persons and any person with respect to any securities of the issue, including but not limited to transfer or voting of any of the securities, finder's fees, joint ventures, loan or option arrangements, puts or calls, guarantees of profits, division of profits or loss, or the giving or withholding of proxies, naming the person with whom such contracts, arrangements, understandings or relationships have been entered into. Include such information for any of the securities that are pledged or otherwise subject to a contingency the occurrence of which would give another person voting power or investment power over such securities except that disclosure of standard default and similar provisions contained in loan agreements need not be included. **NOT APPLICABLE**

Item 6. Material to be Filed as Exhibits

Copies of all written agreements, contracts, arrangements, understandings, plans or proposals relating to:

- a. the acquisition of issuer control, liquidation, sale of assets, merger, or change in business or corporate structure or any other matter as disclosed in Item 3: **NOT APPLICABLE**
- b. the transfer or voting of the securities, finder's fees, joint ventures, options, puts, calls, guarantees of loans, guarantees against losses or the giving or withholding of any proxy as disclosed in Item 5. **NOT APPLICABLE**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this Report is true, complete and accurate. This report is signed in the City of Pasig on August 4, 2011.

By:......(Signature of Reporting Person)
ROSALINDA F. RIVERA
Corporate Secretary

JG SUMMIT HOLDINGS, INC.

(Name/Title)

PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICERS OF JG SUMMIT HOLDINGS, INC. AS OF JULY 7, 2011

	NAMES	ADDRESSES
1.	James L. Go	43/F Robinsons Equitable Tower ADB
	Chairman and Chief Executive Officer	Ave., Ortigas Center, Pasig City
2.	Lance Y. Gokongwei	43/F Robinsons Equitable Tower ADB
	President and Chief Operating Officer	Ave., Ortigas Center, Pasig City
3.	Eugenie ML. Villena	42/F Robinsons Equitable Tower ADB
	Senior Vice President & Chief Financial	Ave., Ortigas Center, Pasig City
	Officer - Treasurer	
4.	Constante T. Santos	41/F Robinsons Equitable Tower ADB
	Senior Vice President	Ave., Ortigas Center, Pasig City
5.	Bach Johann M. Sebastian	42/F Robinsons Equitable Tower ADB
	Senior Vice President	Ave., Ortigas Center, Pasig City
6.	Nicasio L. Lim	41/F Robinsons Equitable Tower ADB
	Senior Vice President	Ave., Ortigas Center, Pasig City
7.	Rosalinda F. Rivera	40/F Robinsons Equitable Tower ADB
	Corporate Secretary	Ave., Ortigas Center, Pasig City
8.	Chona R. Ferrer	41/F Robinsons Equitable Tower ADB
	Assistant Treasurer	Ave., Ortigas Center, Pasig City